QUALIFYING REQUIREMENTS (QR): The bidder who wishes to participate in the bidding shall meet 

the Qualifying Requirements stipulated here under: 

A 

The average annual turnover of the bidder in the last 03 financial years ending 31/03/2025 
should not be less than ₹ 54,22,500/- (Rupees Fifty Four Lakhs Twenty two thousand five 
hundred only). 

B The bidder in the last seven years prior to BOD (Bid opening date) must have executed works 
of rewinding/repair of HT (3.3 KV and higher) motors of capacity 225 KW or higher with 

a) Single (01) order value not less than ₹ 43 (Forty-three) Lakhs.